na hana ja siinteesse seesse			
	Jak n	maa	701
			JOJ
		RECEIVED	
••••		the second se	FILED
0	, , ,	95 M R 28 PH 1: 59	95 MAR 28 Fil 2: 18
(ORRY R (Bequessor's D	WILHOIT	VISICI OF CORPORATION T	SECRET AND CESTA
_1118 Pin	ecrest Dr		SECRETARY CESTATE
(Address)	<u>C 32301</u>	- J	
(City, State, 2	Zip) (Phone #)	OFFICE USE ONLY	
	904 - 877-17	/5	
		900	001441799
		-03/28 ****1	22.50 ****122.50
CORPORATION NA	ME(s) & DOCUMENT N	UMBER(S) (if known);	
1. ARTS &	11		
(Corpor	HOMES TN ration Name)	(Document #)	
2(Corport	ation Name)	(Document #)	
3	ation Name}		
4		(Document #)	
<u> </u>	ation Name)	(Document #)	
Walk in	Pick up time	Certified Copy	28
Mail out X	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS			
Profit	Amendment		
NonProfit	Resignation of K.A., Offi		
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Ag		
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
Other	Merger		
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/]	
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION		0 8 1995
Fictitious Name	Foreign	NANCY HENDRICKS MAR	<i>د</i> ~
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	NANCY TIL	
	Reinstatement		
	Trademark	Examiner's Initi	
CR2E031(10/92)	Other		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

FILED

95 KAR 25 PH 2: 13

SECRET

ARTS & HOMES, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, each a natural person competent to contract hereby associate themselves together to form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this Corporation is "ARTS & HOMES, INC."

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general nature of the business to be transacted is construction and construction management, remodeling and renovation, all other business related thereto, and the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under Title XXXV, Chapter 607 of the revised Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is Five Hundred (500) shares of common stock having a nominal or par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE IV. INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which the Corporation will begin business is Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00).

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. ADDRESS

The initial street address of the principal office of this Corporation in the State of Florida is 1118 Pinecrest Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the Board of Directors may from time to time move the principal office to any other address in Florida.

ARTICLE VII. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have two (2) directors initially. The names and addresses of the initial directors of the Corporation who shall hold office are:

> CORRY R. WILHOIT 1118 Pinecrest Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301

> SHERRI GAY WILHOIT 1118 Pinecrest Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301

ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATION

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

SHERRI GAY WILHOIT 1118 Pinecrest Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32301

ARTICLE IX. BY-LAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal by-laws shall be v-sted in the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE X. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered agent of this Corporation is Corry R. Wilhoit, whose address is 1118 Pinecrest Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

ARTICLE XI. OFFICERS

The name and office held by the initial officers of this Corporation are:

SHERRI GAY WILHOIT, President CORRY R. WILHOIT, Secretary/Treasurer

ARTICLE XII. AMENDMENT

This Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment to them, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation on this 28% day of March, 1995.

Dhein Han Wilhort SHERRI GAY WILHOIF

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>JS</u> day of March, 1995, by SHERRI GAY WILHOIT, who is personally known to me or who has produced _____, as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.

Lynthia y thereis

Name CUNANIA L Macris

My Commission Expires_

Hotary Public State of Florida By Commission Expires May 16, 1995 Banded Thru Troy Fain + Insurance In

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DONICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITEIN FLORIDA, MANING AGENT UPON WHON PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 48.091, F.S. . THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED:

FIRST, that ARTS & HOMES, INC., desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at the City of Tallahassee, State of Florida, has named as its agent to accept service of process within Florida, CORRY R. WILHOIT, located at 1118 Pinecrest Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all Statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

CORRY/R. WILHOIT Resident No.

3/28/95 Date



٩.